No.H.11024/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 23rd March, 2024

ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred under sub section (1) of Section 160 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, I, **K. LALROHLUA**, **District Election Officer**, **Khawzawl District** do hereby requisition the undermentioned Building/Room/Hall, etc. for conduct of Training in connection with General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment w.e.f. 26.03.2024 to 19.04.2024.

SI No.	Name of Building/Room/Hall, etc.	Requisitioned Area	Purpose
1	Govt. Khawzawl High School, Khawzawl Zuchhip	The areas of I. New Building II. Class – IX room III. Assembly Hall	Training for Polling Parties

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11045/1/2024-DEO(KZL) : **Khawzawl, the 23**rd **march, 2024.** Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 3. All Nodal Officers, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Training Team, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. District Education Officer, Khawzawl for kind information,
- 6. Headmaster, Govt. Khawzawl High School, Khawzawl Zuchhip for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in website.

Dy. District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

hus/aun

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com